              DGW40N120CTH1A
S-M369D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 29-Nov-22                                   1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
Parameter   Symbol Value Unit
              DGW40N120CTH1A
S-M369D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 29-Nov-22                                   2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the IGBT（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
              DGW40N120CTH1A
S-M369D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 29-Nov-22                                   3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the Diode（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static
Diode  Forward Voltage VF
IF= 40A
Tj= 25°C,
Tj= 125°C
Tj= 150°C
2.05
1.85
1.75
2.70
              DGW40N120CTH1A
S-M369D
              DGW40N120CTH1A
S-M369D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 29-Nov-22                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
19V
11V
17V
15V
13V
9V
              DGW40N120CTH1A
S-M369D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 29-Nov-22                                   6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 20ohm
Tj= 150℃
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Ic= 40A
Tj= 150℃
              DGW40N120CTH1A
S-M369D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 29-Nov-22                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
              DGW40N120CTH1A
S-M369D                                                                           www.21yangjie